
State League 18s
Overall Statistics for Cronulla (as of Feb 20, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-4-2   Home: 4-2-1   Away: 2-2-1   SL19-18: 6-4-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

42 Griffin,Brad  . 4 1 7 12-12 36 17 15 4 1 1 4 24  . 6 6 7 11 1 10 0  . 5 6 3 0 0 11-14 15 21 3  . 9 2 3

17 Cavill,Blake  . 3 6 0 9-9 25 8 9 2 1 1 10 16  . 6 4 0 7 1 3 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 10-10 8 10 3  . 8 5 7

 7 Cummings,Daniel  . 3 3 3 11-9 24 2 8 0 0 0 4 8  . 3 3 3 5 3 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 4-4 50 3 1  . 9 8 1

13 Roberts,Koby  . 2 9 7 12-12 37 13 11 1 0 0 7 12  . 3 2 4 7 0 2 0  . 4 0 9 0 0 5-5 8 16 5  . 8 2 8

90 Necco,Jedd  . 2 6 9 12-11 26 5 7 2 0 0 3 9  . 3 4 6 4 2 6 0  . 3 9 4 1 0 4-5 18 0 1  . 9 4 7

27 Regan,Lachlan  . 2 5 0 11-10 28 5 7 2 1 0 11 11  . 3 9 3 7 1 10 0  . 3 9 5 2 0 1-2 8 4 2  . 8 5 7

29 Bassett,Beau  . 2 5 0 3-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

70 McDonough,Mitchell  . 2 3 1 9-6 13 3 3 1 0 0 4 4  . 3 0 8 5 1 4 0  . 4 7 4 0 0 3-3 10 2 1  . 9 2 3

79 Paynter,Kobi  . 2 2 2 12-12 36 8 8 0 0 0 9 8  . 2 2 2 5 1 7 0  . 3 2 6 1 0 3-3 71 6 6  . 9 2 8

86 Lister,Remy  . 2 2 2 8-4 9 6 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 2 2 2 5 0 4 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 5-5 3 2 0 1.000

23 Quinlivan,Jake  . 2 0 0 5-5 10 1 2 0 0 0 4 2  . 2 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 3 0 8 1 0 2-2 1 1 0 1.000

68 Napier,James  . 1 8 2 10-7 22 7 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 2 2 7 5 0 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 1-1 12 0 1  . 9 2 3

46 Parker,Haydn  . 1 0 0 11-8 20 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 0 0 7 0 10 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 8 13 0 1.000

80 Jamieson,Trent  . 0 0 0 6-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000

60 Comyns,Riley  . 0 0 0 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 7 12 296 77 79 13 3 2 62 104  . 3 5 1 73 10 69 2  . 4 2 1 6 1 50-55 225 80 23  . 9 3 0

Opponents  . 2 5 6 12 293 64 75 10 2 0 50 89  . 3 0 4 66 15 80 0  . 4 0 8 8 2 26-32 222 73 22  . 9 3 1

LOB - Team (87), Opp (95). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (3). IBB - Team (1), Cavill,B 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

46 Parker,Haydn  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 1 0

90 Necco,Jedd  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

17 Cavill,Blake  0 . 6 0 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 1 15.0 10 7 1 4 23 1 0 0  . 1 8 5 7 4 0 1 0

23 Quinlivan,Jake  4 . 0 5 0-0 3 2 0 0/0 0 6.2 3 5 3 6 7 0 1 0  . 1 5 0 3 1 0 1 0

13 Roberts,Koby  5 . 1 3 0-1 10 8 0 0/0 0 26.1 31 21 15 19 25 5 0 0  . 2 8 4 3 3 0 2 1

27 Regan,Lachlan  5 . 2 8 3-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 15.1 19 13 9 9 17 2 1 0  . 2 9 2 2 4 0 2 1

70 McDonough,Mitchell  9 . 9 5 1-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 6.1 3 7 7 14 6 0 0 0  . 1 3 6 2 1 0 0 0

42 Griffin,Brad 31.50 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 7 7 7 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

 7 Cummings,Daniel 36.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 4 4 4 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 5 2 5-3 12 12 0 0/0 1 75.0 75 64 46 66 80 10 2 0  . 2 5 6 19 15 0 8 2

Opponents  8 . 1 5 3-5 12 12 0 0/0 2 74.0 79 77 67 73 69 13 3 2  . 2 6 7 14 10 3 6 1

PB - Team (4), Paynter,K 3, Jamieson,T 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (2), Roberts,K 2. SBA/ATT - Paynter,K (21-23), Roberts,K

(11-14), Jamieson,T (5-5), McDonough,M (4-5), Regan,L (3-3), Cummings,D (3-3), Cavill,B (1-3), Quinlivan,J (2-2), Necco,J

(1-1), Parker,H (1-1).



State League 18s
Overall Statistics for Cronulla (as of Feb 20, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

46 Parker,Haydn 21 8 13 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

80 Jamieson,Trent 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0

86 Lister,Remy 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Bassett,Beau 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Quinlivan,Jake 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

60 Comyns,Riley 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Cummings,Daniel 54 50 3 1  . 9 8 1 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

90 Necco,Jedd 19 18 0 1  . 9 4 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

79 Paynter,Kobi 83 71 6 6  . 9 2 8 0 21 2  . 9 1 3 3 0

42 Griffin,Brad 39 15 21 3  . 9 2 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

70 McDonough,Mitchell 13 10 2 1  . 9 2 3 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

68 Napier,James 13 12 0 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Cavill,Blake 21 8 10 3  . 8 5 7 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

27 Regan,Lachlan 14 8 4 2  . 8 5 7 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

13 Roberts,Koby 29 8 16 5  . 8 2 8 1 11 3  . 7 8 6 0 0

Totals 328 225 80 23  . 9 3 0 2 26 6  . 8 1 3 4 0

Opponents 317 222 73 22  . 9 3 1 3 50 5  . 9 0 9 3 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2 BF


